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REENTRY
COMMUNITY



FOUNDATIONAL STEPS

The Center for Teen Empowerment
Chiteara Thomas
Violence Intervention and Prevention Coordinator
Email: chiteara@teenempowerment.org
(617) 536-4266 | 774-380-4741

Transformational Prison Project
Kevin Keo
kevin@transformprison.org
(781) 913-3619

Examples: IDs | Public Benefits | Support Groups | Training Programs

Louis D. Brown Peace Institute
Kamal Oliver
Reentry Services Coordinator
Email: Kamal@LDBpeaceinstitute.org
(617) 602-7463

Nyiaa Jones
Thepurpose4us@gmail.com
(774) 304-3492

REBELS Inc
Swinks Laporte
Email: swinkslaporte@gmail.com
(413) 330-6381
Financial Empowerment

Community Resources for Justice
Thembi Myeni
Employment Placement Specialist
Email: thembi.myeni@crj.org
(617) 437-1967

ITY (Inspiring Todays Youth)
Rene Sirois
Assistant Director
Email: rene.ityouth.org@gmail.com
617-953-3844
Motivational Speaker, Gang mentoring,
Violence Intervention

The Life After Prison
Patrice Alves + Mike Curry
info@thelifeafterprison.org
1-888-616-8527

AccessMA
Mac Hudson
Email: accessma2022@gmail.com

A Year and a Day Foundation
Ayana Bean
info@msayanabean.com

Stacey Borden
New Beginnings Reentry Services, Inc.
email: stacey@nbreentry.org
781-807-1741
Adult Day Center

Community Resources for Justice
Texy Texeira
Case Manager
Email: ttexeira@crj.org
(857) 317-6191 ext. 2804

Boston Stive
Jacob Lisa
Rapid Re-Entry Case Manager
Email: jlisa@jri.org
(617) 634-4449
Housing, Employment, Recovery

Office of Returning Citizens
Eric James
Email: Eric.James@boston.gov
Employment Resources

Lahana Mcafee
Intake Release Coordinator
Email: lmcafee@crj.org
(857) 317-6191

Office of Returning Citizens
Sandra Clermy
Email: Sandra.Clermy@boston.gov
Housing Resources

Dorchester Bay Economic
Development Corporation
WaWa Leviner
Email: wleviner@dbedc.org
617-825-4200
Employment Resources



STABILIZATION STEPS
Examples: Housing | Job Training | Health Services | Continued Education

Community Servings
Robert (Robbie) Cartmill
Email: rcartmill@servings.org
617-522-7777 x. 220
Teaching Kitchen

Community Resources for Justice
Thembi Myeni
Employment Placement Specialist
Email: thembi.myeni@crj.org
(617) 437-1967

ITY (Inspiring Todays Youth)
Rene Sirois
Assistant Director
Email: rene.ityouth.org@gmail.com
617-953-3844
Motivational Speaker, Gang mentoring,
Violence Intervention

The Life After Prison
Patrice Alves + Mike Curry
info@thelifeafterprison.org
1-888-616-8527

AccessMA
Mac Hudson
Email: accessma2022@gmail.com
617-502-6831

A Year and a Day Foundation
Ayana Bean
info@msayanabean.com

Community Resources for Justice
Texy Texeira
Case Manager
Email: ttexeira@crj.org
(857) 317-6191 ext. 2804

Lahana Mcafee
Intake Release Coordinator
Email: lmcafee@crj.org
(857) 317-6191

Boston Stive
Jacob Lisa
Rapid Re-Entry Case Manager
Email: jlisa@jri.org
(617) 634-4449
Housing, Employment, Recovery

Coolidge House
Hannah Toscano
(413) 854-7392

Torch Light Recovery
Jeffrey Lewis
Jeff@torchlightrecovery.org
857-417-8766
Recovery Services

Niurka LeBron
Soul Smart Wellness
Soulmartwellness.com
Email: manager@soulsmartchef.com
Culinary Skills, Life Coaching, ServeSafe Certification



ELEVATION STEPS
Examples: Employment Services | Access to Capital | Entrepreneurship Programs | Higher Skill Training Programs

Community Servings
Robert (Robbie) Cartmill
Email: rcartmill@servings.org
617-522-7777 x. 220
Teaching Kitchen

Community Resources for Justice
Thembi Myeni
Employment Placement Specialist
Email: thembi.myeni@crj.org
(617) 437-1967

ITY (Inspiring Todays Youth)
Rene Sirois
Assistant Director
Email: rene.ityouth.org@gmail.com
617-953-3844
Motivational Speaker, Gang mentoring,
Violence Intervention

The Life After Prison
Patrice Alves + Mike Curry
info@thelifeafterprison.org
1-888-616-8527

A Year and a Day Foundation
Ayana Bean
info@msayanabean.com

Community Resources for Justice
Texy Texeira
Case Manager
Email: ttexeira@crj.org
(857) 317-6191 ext. 2804

Lahana Mcafee
Intake Release Coordinator
Email: lmcafee@crj.org
(857) 317-6191

Boston Stive
Jacob Lisa
Rapid Re-Entry Case Manager
Email: jlisa@jri.org
(617) 634-4449
Housing, Employment, Recovery

Project Turnaround
Romilda Pereira
(617) 961-9576
Transformational Justice

The Fountain Fund
Jay Vilar
Boston Director
Email: jvilar@fountainfund.org
 (617) 229-5131
Access to capital through mirco-loans

Tufts - MyTern Program
David Delvalle
Email: David.Delvalle@tufts.edu
351-220-9854
HIgher Ed Program at Tufts

The Center for Teen Empowerment
Thomas Koonce
Email: thomas@teenempowerment.org
(617) 536-4266

Stacey Borden
New Beginnings Reentry Services, Inc.
email: stacey@nbreentry.org
781-807-1741

Empowering Returning Citizens
as Entrepreneurs
Tomas Gonzalez
Email: ercemass@gmail.com
Business Training

MOAR
Marshall Lane
Email: marshall@moar-recovery.org
617-774-7037
Recovery Services



Opportunity:

 Bring more formerly incarcerated people
into the clean energy workforce –

and retain them.



Challenges:
Housing
Steady Income (Employment)
Access to Transportation
IDs + Driver’s Licenses
Technology Divide
Having a CORI
Training programs that lead do not lead to gainful
employment



Recommendation # 1

Make a choice if working with
Formerly Incaracated Individuals is

something you want to?



Recommendation # 2

Be Clear About Employer CORI Policies
(Criminal Offender Record Information)

Support the Clean Slate Initiative
Bill S.1116

An Act requiring clean slate automated record sealing



Recommendation # 3
Provide Stipend Based Training Programs

Partner with existing
Reentry coalition
organizations to
provide skill-based
training programs that
includes a
stipend for learning.
Set a clear pathway
towards full
employments.

Coalition for CORI Climate Inclusion:
Browing the GreenSpace
Action for Equity
LISC
Dorchester Bay Economic Development
Corporation
Prophetic Resistance
Transformational Prison Project
I Have A Future



Recommendation # 4

Support Rental Assistance and
Voucher Programs

Partner with community-based organizations to provide
rental assistance and voucher programs to stabilize housing.



Recommendation # 5

Support & Partner with the Reentry Ecosystem
to strengthen participants in various programs.

Provide funding opportunities and create partnerships with
Community Based Reentry Organizations to strengthen the bonds

between the social sector & public / private sectors.



THANK YOU

(617) 229-5131
Telephone

1127 Harrison Ave, Suite C
Boston, MA

https://www.fountainfund.org/
Address Website

JAY VILAR
FOUNTAIN FUND
BOSTON SITE DIRECTOR 

JVILAR@FOUNTAINFUND.ORG


